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Administrative & Regulatory Law 
  Chair 

P83075 
Kyle Adam O'Meara  
Fahey Schultz Burzych Rhodes PLC 
4151 Okemos Rd 
Okemos MI 48864-6202 
Phone: (517) 381-0100 
e-mail: komeara@fsbrlaw.com  

Agricultural Law 
  Chair  

P72419 
Michael John Pattwell  
Clark Hill PLC 
215 S Washington Sq Ste 200  
Lansing MI 48933-1888 
Phone: (517) 318-3043 
e-mail: mpattwell@clarkhill.com  

Alternative Dispute Resolution 
  Chair 

P55501 
Jennifer M. Grieco  
Altior Law PC 
401 S Old Woodward Ave Ste 460 
Birmingham MI 48009-6622 
Phone: (248) 372-9884 
e-mail: jgrieco@altiorlaw.com  

American Indian Law 
  Chair 

P86621 
Stacey L. Rock  
Pokagon Band of Potawatomi 
58620 Sink Rd 
PO Box 180 
Dowagiac MI 49047-9329 
Phone: (269) 462-4440 
e-mail: Stacey.Rock@pokagonband-nsn.gov 

 

Animal Law 
  Chair 

P73361 
Erin Morgan Klug  
The Dobrusin Law Firm, P.C. 
29 W Lawrence St Ste 210 
Pontiac MI 48342-2183 
Phone: (313) 671-6625 
e-mail: eklug@patentco.com  
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Antitrust, Franchising & Trade Regulation 
  Chair 

P75164 
Michael Cole  
Fahey Schultz Burzych Rhodes PLC 
4151 Okemos Rd 
Okemos MI 48864-6202 
Phone: (517) 381-3208 
e-mail: mcole@fsbrlaw.com  

Appellate Practice 
  Chair 

P80408 
Jonathan B. Koch  
Smith Haughey Rice Roegge 
100 Monroe Ctr St NW 
Grand Rapids MI 49503-2802 
Phone: (616) 458-3620 
e-mail: jkoch@shrr.com  

Arts, Communications,  
Entertainment & Sports 
  Chair  

P33613 
Cindy Rhodes Victor 
The Victor Firm, PLLC 
29777 Telegraph Rd Ste 2410 
Southfield MI 48034-7675 
Phone: (248) 905-3990 
e-mail: cvictor@victorfirm.com  

Aviation Law 
  Chair 

P54139 
Dean Greenblatt  
Dean G. Greenblatt PLC 
4190 Telegraph Rd Ste 3500 
Bloomfield Hills MI 48302-2043 
Phone: (248) 644-7520 
e-mail: dgg@mnsi.net  

Business Law 
  
 
 
 
 
  

Chair 
P41017 

Hon. Christopher P. Yates  
Court Of Appeals - District 3 
350 Ottawa Ave NW Unit 4 
Grand Rapids MI 49503-2316 
e-mail: CYates@courts.mi.gov 
  

Cannabis Law 
  Chair 

P54701 
Barton W. Morris, Jr.  
The Law Offices of Barton W. Morris 
801 W Big Beaver Rd Ste 600 
Troy MI 48084-4725 
Phone: (248) 541-2600 
e-mail: barton@bartonmorris.com  
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Children´s Law 
Chair 
P54231 

Terina M. Carte 
Child Advocacy Team 
1023 Church St 
Flint MI 48502-1011 
Phone: (810) 412-8668 
e-mail: tcarte@l-gal.org

Consumer Law 
Chair 
P84874 

Paul William Matouka 
Oliver Law Group P.C. 
50 W Big Beaver Rd Ste 200 
Troy MI 48084-5261 
Phone: (248) 327-6556 
e-mail: pmatouka@oliverlawgroup.com

Criminal Law 
Chair 
P77960 

Sofia Valencia Nelson  

Elder Law & Disability Rights 
Chair 
P71780 

Maria R. Messina Wiersma  
Chalgian & Tripp Law Offices PLLC 
26211 Central Park Blvd Ste 200 
Southfield MI 48076-4157 
Phone: (248) 799-2711 
e-mail: messina@mielderlaw.com

Environmental Law 
Chair 
P66358 

Todd C. Schebor 
Dykema Gossett PLLC 
39577 Woodward Ave Ste 300 
Bloomfield Hills MI 48304-5086 
Phone: (248) 203-0700 
e-mail: tschebor@dykema.com

Family Law 
Chair 
P56418 

Kristen L. Robinson  
Mellin Robinson PC 
900 Wilshire Dr Ste 115 
Troy MI 48084-1600 
Phone: (248) 614-9005 
e-mail: kristen@mellinrobinson.com
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Government Law 
  Chair 

P41744 
Audrey J. Forbush  
Plunkett Cooney 
111 E Court St Ste 1B 
Flint MI 48502-1698 
Phone: (810) 342-7014 
e-mail: aforbush@plunkettcooney.com 
  

Health Care Law 
  Chair 

P52476 
Deborah J. Williamson  
Williamson Health Law, PLLC 
27039 West Rd 
Brownstown MI 48134-9248 
Phone: (734) 789-7948 
e-mail: dwilliamson@williamsonhealthlaw.com 
  

Immigration Law 
  Chair 

P69387 
Bradley Maze  
Palmer Rey PLLC 
29566 Northwestern Hwy Ste 200 
Southfield MI 48034-5708 
Phone: (248) 522-9500 
e-mail: brad@palmerrey.com 
  

Information Technology Law 
  Chair  

P75842 
Jeffrey A. May  
Oyster HR, Inc. 
307 W Tremont Ave Ste 200  
Charlotte NC 28203-4902 
e-mail: jamay@jamayjd.com 
  

Insurance and Indemnity Law 
  
 
 
 
 
 
  

Chair 
P76249 

Patrick D. Crandell  
Michigan Senate 
100 N. Capitol Ave. S308 
P.O. Box 30036 
Lansing MI 48933-1796 
e-mail: pcrandell@senate.michigan.gov  

Intellectual Property Law 
  Chair 

P76504 
Jennifer Carter-Johnson  
Michigan State University College of Law 
648 N Shaw Ln 
East Lansing MI 48824-4406 
Phone: (517) 432-6944 
e-mail: jcj@law.msu.edu 
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International Law 
  Chair 

P79534 
Aida Dismondy  
Dismondy, P.C. 
39111 6 Mile Rd 
Livonia MI 48152-3926 
Phone: (734) 746-5006 
e-mail: aida@dismondy.com 
  

Judicial 
  Chair 

P47677 
Hon. Pamela L. Lightvoet  
9th Circuit Court 
227 W Michigan Ave 
Kalamazoo MI 49007-3701 
Phone: (269) 383-8916 
e-mail: Plligh@kalcounty.com 
  

Labor and Employment Law 
  Chair 

P69641 
Heidi T. Sharp  
The Sharp Firm 
43260 Garfield Rd Ste 280 
Silverstone Officentre 
Clinton Township MI 48038-7415 
Phone: (586) 226-2627 
e-mail: heidi@sharpfirmlaw.com 
  

Law Practice Management  
& Legal Administrators 
  
 
 
 
 
  

Chair Michelle M. Kreger  
Goethel Engelhardt PLLC 
3049 Miller Rd 
Ann Arbor MI 48103-2122 
Phone: (734) 769-6838 
e-mail: michelle@cmtjustice.com 
  

LGBTQ+ Law 
  Chair 

P37472 
Christine A. Yared  
Christine A. Yared, PLC 
2503 Mason Ridge Ct NE 
Grand Rapids MI 49525-9596 
Phone: (616) 363-9041 
e-mail: christine@christineyared.com 
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Litigation 
  Chair 

P79506 
Joel C. Bryant  
Miller Canfield Paddock & Stone PLC 
101 N Main St Ste 700 
Ann Arbor MI 48104-1477 
Phone: (734) 663-2445 
e-mail: bryant@millercanfield.com 
  

Military & Veterans´ Law 
  Chair  

P79505 
Steven Arthur Schultz  
Michigan National Guard 
3411 N Martin Luther King Jr Blvd Jag Office  
Lansing MI 48906-2934 
Phone: (517) 481-8096 
e-mail: steven.a.schultz.mil@army.mil 
  

Negligence Law 
  Chair 

P65084 
Timothy A. Diemer  
Jacobs and Diemer PC 
500 Griswold St Ste 2825 
Detroit MI 48226-4467 
Phone: (313) 965-1900 
e-mail: tad@jacobsdiemer.com 
  

Paralegal/Legal Assistant  
  Chair Elizabeth Ann Sailor  

Chartier & Nyamfukudza PLC 
2295 Sower Blvd Ste A 
Okemos MI 48864-3263 
Phone: (517) 885-3305 
e-mail: Lizzy@cndefenders.com 
  

Prisons and Corrections 
  Chair 

P79204 
Rachel Kelly Wolfe  
Wolfe Law PLLC 
23200 John R Rd 
PO Box 13 
Hazel Park MI 48030-9900 
Phone: (313) 649-4966 
e-mail: rachel@wolfelawpllc.com  

Probate and Estate Planning 
  Chair 

P37303 
James P. Spica  
Chalgian & Tripp Law Offices 
26211 Central Park Blvd Ste 200 
Southfield MI 48076-4157 
Phone: (248) 799-2711 
e-mail: spica@mielderlaw.com  
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Real Property Law 
  Chair 

P49041 
Dawn M. Patterson  
First American Corporate Underwriting Dept 
5 First American Way 
Santa Ana CA 92707-5913 
Phone: (248) 345-3364 
e-mail: dmpatterson@firstam.com 
  

Religious Liberty Law 
  Chair 

P52444 
Tracey L. Lee  
WOFICC & Private Practice 
PO Box 252951 
West Bloomfield MI 48325-2951 
Phone: (248) 531-8346 
e-mail: attorneytlee@gmail.com 
  

Senior Lawyers 
  Chair 

P39580 
James A. Carolan  
EWM Legal Solutions 
175 Cadycentre 
Northville MI 48167-1178 
Phone: (248) 924-3129 
e-mail: jcarolan75@gmail.com 
  

Social Security Lawyers 
  Chair 

P77937 
Crystal P. Bui  
Bui Law PLC 
6026 Kalamazoo Ave SE 
Pmb #307 
Kentwood MI 49508-7018 
Phone: (616) 855-2001 
e-mail: cbui@builawplc.com 
  

Solo & Small Firm 
  Chair  

P56278 
Delicia A. Taylor Coleman  
Cain-Taylor, Coleman and Assoc. 
615 Griswold St Ste 700  
Detroit MI 48226-3535  
Phone: (313) 574-4607 
e-mail: dcain0723@aol.com  

Taxation 
  Chair 

P72118 
Brian Thomas Gallagher  
Miller Canfield 
1 E Michigan Ave Ste 900 
Lansing MI 48933-1370 
Phone: (517) 483-4914 
e-mail: gallagher@millercanfield.com  
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Workers´ Compensation Law 
  Chair 

P71194 
Matthew R. Conklin  
Conybeare Law Office PC 
519 Main St 
Saint Joseph MI 49085-1365 
Phone: (269) 983-0561 
e-mail: Matt@conybearelaw.com 
  

Young Lawyers  
Chair 
P77031 

Tanya Nicole Cripps-Serra  
Olympia Development of Michigan 
2211 Woodward Ave 
Detroit MI 48201-3467 
Phone: (313) 725-3916 
e-mail: tanya.cripps-serra@olydev.com 

 


